1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE  OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT K 1 | 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00001 See Blk. 16C See Block 14
6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE | SPE300

DLA TROOP SUPPORT

DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE

700 ROBBINS AVENUE

PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096

USA

Initiator: Brittany Glenn

PDPSCB7 Tel: 215-737-4299 FAX: 215-737-7463 Email: Brittany.Glenn@dla.mil

DLA TROOP SUPPORT
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
700 ROBBINS AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096
USA

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

GRASMICK PRODUCE CO., INC.
215 E 42ND ST

BOISE ID 83714-6398

USA

(X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
SPE300-17-D-S686

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

2016 OCT 24

CODE 0CwzZs FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended,

I:' is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation

and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE
E—— IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X 52.212-4(c)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, is required to sign this document and return 1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Continuation Sheet

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Susan Williams
PSPTPA9

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

2017 MAR 01

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE300-17-D-S686/P00001

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

This modification is for the following:

1. The Economic Price Adjustment (EPA) clause contained on pages 31-33 of solicitation SPE300-16-R-0027 is
hereby modified to increase the upward ceiling on the economic price adjustment from 90% to 100% for ldaho

Schools (SPE300-17-D-S686)

and from 90% to 110% for ldaho Tribes (SPE300-17-D-R686) .

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:

SPE300-17-D-S686/P00001

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES

Attachments

List of Attachments

Description

File Name

ATTACH.Signed Mod
P00001

Grasmick Signed Mod
P00001.pdf




	Attachments
	List of Attachments



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT K

PAGE OF PAGES

1, CONTRACT [D CODE
I

3. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicable)
PO00ODY See Bik, 16C See Block 4
6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMIN'STERED BY {if other then ltem 6} CopE | SPE300
OLA TROOP SUPPORT ‘
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE DLA TROOP SUPPORT
700 ROBAINS AVENUE DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 700 ROBBINS AVENUE
USA PHLADELPHIA PA 10111-5096
initiztor: Brittany Glenn USA

PDPSCBT Tel: 215-737-4299 FAX: 215.737-7463 Emall. Sritteny Glenn@dlamil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne., sireet, county, State and ZIP Code)

GRASMICK PRODUCE CO., INC,
216 E 42ND 8T

BOISE ID 83714-6398

USA

(%) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION NO.

98. DATED {SEE ITEM 171)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ.
SPE300-17-D-S686

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
2016 OCT 24

CODE oCwZs FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered seficitation Is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for recelpt of Qffers

[:] is extended,

D is not extended,

Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicltation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{al By completing items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment;

{b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment en each copy of the offer submitted;

or {¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refarence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letler makes reference to the solicitation

and this amendment, and is received prier to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHEGK ONE
1 INITEM 10A.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 10! {Specily authcrity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO.

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, efc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X 52.212-4(c)

. THIS SUFBLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Specify tvpe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1

copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Continuation Shest

Except as provided herein, all terms and condilions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

WO\ Ernsuck Bresiclant

164, NABE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7ype or prnf)

SYusSan \z\/i

\;ams

CONTRACTORIGFFERGR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signalure of person authorized fo sign)

. 16C. DATE SIGNED

{Signalure of Conlfracting Offcer) ‘? / / / / 7

168, UNITED STATES OF AMER|CA

NSN 7540-01-162-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (red. 10-83)
Prescribed by G5A FAR (48 CFR) 53.243






CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE300-17-D-5686/PG0001

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

This modification is for the following:

1. 'The Economic Price Adjustment {EPA) clause contained on pages 31-33 of solicitation SPE300-16-R-0027 is
hereby nodified to increase the upward ceiling on the economic price adjustment from 90% to 100% for Idaho

Schools (S5PE300-17~D-56886)

and freom 90% ro 110% for Idaho Tribes ({(SPE300-17-D-R68E).

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE






